
WLJC-TV
PO Box Y

Beattyville,KY41311

Community Issues Program List
2nd Quarter 2009 (April 1 - June 30)

Compiled by Kim Mitchell

1. Prayer Line

2. Health

3. Community Service

4. Family

5. Religion

6. Public Safety



Quarterly Issues/Programs List

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-TV, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant
programming treatment of those issues for the period of April 1 - June 30, 2009. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in
which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue

Prayer Line

Health

Community Service

Community Service

Community Service

Community Service
/Public Safety

Community Service
/Public Safety

Program

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

WLJC Community
Calendar

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Date

4/1/09-6/30/09

4/7/09
5/5/09
6/2/09

4/1/09-6/30/09

4/1/09-4/11/09

6/5, 6/12, 6/19,
6/16/09

4/28/09

4/30/09
5/29/09

Time

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-10p

8:30p-9p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

Duration

90min

90min

90min

180min

30 min

90 minutes

60 minutes

Description of Program

WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line available for the
viewing area to call in with their prayer requests to
have prayer and talk to a live prayer partner to
encourage them to live by God's word.

Held special prayer for cancer patients. Shared
Bible verses that told of God's protection, strength
and encouragement.
Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing
homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the
sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading
lost souls to the Lord.
Two weeks of telethon was held to help to raise
money for operational expense. The money
donated helps keep family Christian programming
on the air.
WLJC Community Calendar airs every Friday
evening to educate and inform viewers about
upcoming events that have been organized by local
churches, schools, civic and non-profit groups and
also public service announcements by organizations
such as American Diabetes Association, American
Cancer Association, The Humane Society just to
name a few.
The Crusaders were guests tonight performing skits
with puppets Homer and Henry for the children in
the viewing area. Promoted their summer camp at
Youth Haven Bible Camp.
Guests Bill and Dana Arnett discussed their
upcoming War Revival that is free and open to the
public while offering insight to those in need of
spiritual guidance.



Family

Religion

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

5/4/09-5/9/09

4/1/09-6/30/09

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

90min

90min

Sis Margaret held special Mother's Day services all
week with guest speakers each night discussing the
importance of mother and to take time to do special
things with her. Also discussed grievance after the
loss of your mother.
Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of
having WLJC to watch with your family. WLJC
offers Christian programming that the entire family
can enjoy and watch together.



Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

April May June Total

Salvation

Total Calls

66

4,285

30

1,569

49

2,076

145

7,930

Hour of Harvest airs "Live" on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 7p-8:30p and is locally
produced by our production staff in the main studio. A variety of guests appear on the program from all
across Kentucky as well as from several other states. Hour of Harvest provides encouraging words and

scripture to viewers as well as a prayer request line that is available 24/7.


