

WLJC-TV PO Box Y Beattyville, KY 41311

Community Issues Program List 2nd Quarter 2009 (April 1 – June 30) Compiled by Kim Mitchell

- 1. Prayer Line
- 2. Health
- 3. Community Service
- 4. Family
- 5. Religion
- 6. Public Safety

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-TV, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of April 1 – June 30, 2009. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Prayer Line	Hour of Harvest	4/1/09-6/30/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line available for the viewing area to call in with their prayer requests to have prayer and talk to a live prayer partner to encourage them to live by God's word.
Health	Hour of Harvest	4/7/09 5/5/09 6/2/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	Held special prayer for cancer patients. Shared Bible verses that told of God's protection, strength and encouragement.
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	4/1/09-6/30/09	7p-8:30p	90min	Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading lost souls to the Lord.
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	4/1/09-4/11/09	7p-10p	180min	Two weeks of telethon was held to help to raise money for operational expense. The money donated helps keep family Christian programming on the air.
Community Service	WLJC Community Calendar	6/5, 6/12, 6/19, 6/16/09	8:30p-9p	30 min	WLJC Community Calendar airs every Friday evening to educate and inform viewers about upcoming events that have been organized by local churches, schools, civic and non-profit groups and also public service announcements by organizations such as American Diabetes Association, American Cancer Association, The Humane Society just to name a few.
Community Service /Public Safety	Hour of Harvest	4/28/09	7p-8:30p	90 minutes	The Crusaders were guests tonight performing skits with puppets Homer and Henry for the children in the viewing area. Promoted their summer camp at Youth Haven Bible Camp.
Community Service /Public Safety	Hour of Harvest	4/30/09 5/29/09	7p-8:30p	60 minutes	Guests Bill and Dana Arnett discussed their upcoming War Revival that is free and open to the public while offering insight to those in need of spiritual guidance.

Family	Hour of Harvest	5/4/09-5/9/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	Sis Margaret held special Mother's Day services all week with guest speakers each night discussing the importance of mother and to take time to do special things with her. Also discussed grievance after the loss of your mother.
Religion	Hour of Harvest	4/1/09-6/30/09	7p-8:30p	90 min	Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of having WLJC to watch with your family. WLJC offers Christian programming that the entire family can enjoy and watch together.

Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

	April	May	June	Total
Salvation	66	30	49	145
Total Calls	4,285	1,569	2,076	7,930

Hour of Harvest airs "Live" on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 7p-8:30p and is locally produced by our production staff in the main studio. A variety of guests appear on the program from all across Kentucky as well as from several other states. Hour of Harvest provides encouraging words and scripture to viewers as well as a prayer request line that is available 24/7.